NSW SUNDAY TELEGRAPH POLL OCT 2020

YouGov conducted this poll with a politically representative online sample of 836 NSW Voters in both city and country areas between
the 16-17 October 2020. The theoretical margin of error on a sample of this size is+3.4 percentage points.

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Gladys Berejiklian is doing as Premier of NSW?
Greater Other

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Sydney NSW
Approve 68 65 71 53 66 72 82 70 66
Disapprove 26 30 21 36 25 24 16 23 28
Don't know 6 5 8 11 9 4 2 7 6

In recent days interview transcripts have been released at ICAC detailing a personal relationship between NSW Premier Gladys
Berejiklian and disgraced former MP Daryl Maguire. Ms Berejiklian fronted the ICAC inquiry on Monday, and admitted the pair was
in a "close personal relationship" for five years but denied knowing about Mr Maguire's alleged wrongdoing. Based on what you
have heard, read or seen, which is closer to your own view?

Greater Other

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Sydney NSW
The Premier has done the wrong
thing 36 43 30 45 40 35 23 36 37
The Premier has done nothing
wrong 49 44 54 36 45 53 65 49 49
Don't know 15 13 16 19 15 12 12 15 14

Which is closer to your own view?
Greater Other

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Sydney NSW
Gladys Berejiklian should stay as
Premier 60 55 65 45 58 62 79 62 59
Gladys Berejiklian should resign as
Premier 29 33 25 37 31 29 17 27 31
Don't know 11 12 10 18 11 9 4 11 10

Thinking about the 2023 NSW state election would you be...

Party Identification
(Which party are your usually closest to)
Total Coalition Labor Greens  Other
More likely to vote for the
Coalition if Gladys Berejiklian is the
Liberal leader 36 64 15 24 16
Less likely to vote for the Coalition
if Gladys Berejiklian is the Liberal
leader 22 7 38 19 34
Makes no difference 42 29 47 57 50
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